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First Built Dates: 

PHL285W*32 6/07 
PHL564W*32 6/07 

 

 

VARIANT CHANGE SUMMARY 

*32 Replace standard knobs with Electrolux white knobs. 
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ITEM PART Nº DESCRIPTION EX. 4508 QTY 

1 NZ75499 GLASS & FRAME ASSY WHT PHL285W 1 
2 0038 830 018 PANEL BOTTOM 1 
3 NZ75326 PLATE SWITCHES C/TOP 1 
4 NZ75325 PLATE SWITCH COVER C/TOP 1 
5 0534 001 654 SWITCH INF HEAT MP-101-EA 3 
6 0534 001 720 SWITCH INF HEAT MDP-110-EA DUAL 1 
7 0019 008 106 KNOB WHITE 7801 W/HOUSE ELEC 4 
8 0208 003 453 SEAL SWITCH KNOB BLACK CERAM C/TOP 4 
9 0125 008 346 CLIP ELEMENT CERAM SECURING 8 

10 389 0701 32 ELEMENT 200 DIA 1800W (S/L) 1 
11 389 0700 22 ELEMENT 165 DIA 1200W (S/L) 2 
12 389 0827 02 ELEMENT 230 DIA DUAL 2200/750W (S/L) 1 
13 NZ84340 BAR CONNECTOR METALLUK 1 
14 0060 002 090 LIGHT HOTZONE INDICATOR 1 
15 NZ72447 GROMMET EDGING SADDLE 17X17MM 1 
16 0005 001 163 CLAMP SERVICE CORD NZ 1 
17 0030 024 169 BRKT CATCH C/T CERAMIC 3 
    

N.I. 0065 009 209 NUT SWITCH SECURING METRIC M10 X 0.75 4 
N.I. NZ16009 SLEEVE CONDUIT SILICONE 90MM 1 
N.I. ACC014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1 
N.I. ACC018 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X 
N.I. ACC019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML X 

 

MODEL: PHL285W*32  EX. VIEW DRAWING 4508 
   COOKTOP ASSEMBLY 
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ITEM PART Nº DESCRIPTION EX. 4509 QTY 

1 NZ75486 GLASS & FRAME ASSY PHL564 1 
2 NZ75523 PANEL BOTTOM CERAM C/TOP 1 
3 389 0700 22 ELEMENT 165 DIA 1200W (S/L) 2 
4 389 0701 32 ELEMENT 200 DIA 1800W (S/L) 1 
5 389 0827 02 ELEMENT DUAL 230 DIA 2200/750W (S/L) 1 
6 0125 008 346 CLIP ELEMENT SECURING 8 
7 0060 002 090 LIGHT HOTZONE INDICATOR 1 
8 0126 010 068 SLEEVE CONDUIT SILICONE 800MM 1 
9 NZ41055 CONNECTOR 15-WAY COVER 2 

10 0173 100 151 WIRING LOOM SWITCH ASSY 1 
 NZ41053 CONNECTOR 15-WAY PLUG 1 

11 0005 001 163 CLAMP SERVICE CORD NZ 2 
12 NZ75418 BRACKET RETAINING C/TOP 3 
13 0534 001 654 SWITCH INF HEAT MP-101-EA 3 
14 0534 001 720 SWITCH INF HEAT MDP-110-EA DUAL 1 
15 NZ75230 PLATE MOUNTING SWITCHES C/TOP 1 
16 NZ75488 PANEL SWITCH FRAME ASSY (WHITE) 1 
17 0208 003 453 SEAL SWITCH KNOB BLACK CERAM C/TOP 4 
18 0019 008 106 KNOB WHITE 7801 W/HOUSE ELEC 4 
19 NZ84340M BAR CONNECTOR METALLUK (MOD) 1 
20 NZ72447 GROMMET EDGING SADDLE 17X17MM 1 
21 NZ75344 PLATE SWITCH COVER 2 PCE C/TOP 1 
22 NZ41052 CONNECTOR 15-WAY CAP 1 
23 NZ75229 PLATE MTG CONNECTOR 1 
    

N.I. 0065 009 209 NUT SWITCH SECURING METRIC M10 X 0.75 4 
N.I. ACC014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1 
N.I. ACC018 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X 
N.I. ACC019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML X 

 

MODEL: PHL564W*32  EX. VIEW DRAWING 4509 
   COOKTOP ASSEMBLY 
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1b 2b

PHASE

EARTH

NEUTRAL

1800W ON 3C401,64C985U,PHL284
MP 101 FITTED ON 3C401,64C985U,PHL284

HOTLIGHT

RR

RL

FL

FR

WIRING SCHEMATIC For models 3C401,402,
64C985U,84E987,EC200,500,PHL284,285,564,PHJ285,EHC640U

NEUTRAL

MP 101
NEON
HOTLIGHTSUPPLY

NEUTRAL

LOAD 2MDP 110

NEON
HOTLIGHTSUPPLY

LOAD 1

Mains supply: 230/240 Volts 50Hz
Ensure minimum cable length is 1.5 metres
Manufacturer reserves the right to change the wiring without prior notice

PART No:77545

LOAD

1b 2b

1b 2b

1b 2b

REAR LEFT

1200W

MP 101

TEMP LIMITER

2a

REAR  RIGHT

1800W

TEMP LIMITER

MP 101

2a

FRONT LEFT

1450W

750W
TEMP LIMITER

MDP 110

2a

MP 101

FRONT RIGHT

1200W

TEMP LIMITER

2a

WARNING 
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS 
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL 
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE. 

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE 
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux 
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or 
damage that may occur in connection with their use. 

MODELS: PHL285W*32 PHL564W*32 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 
   0165-003-200 
    
 


